



\$~74

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 544/2025, CM APPL. 36214/2025, CM APPL. 36215/2025  
RITU SHARMA & ANR. ....Appellants

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

RAMA BEHAL & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Tejas  
Singh, Advocates for R2 &3.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

% **ORDER**  
**30.05.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.  
Re-notify on 09<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MAY 30, 2025**

SS