



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 544/2025, CM APPL. 36214/2025, CM APPL. 36215/2025
RITU SHARMA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. S. C. Singhal, Advocate *via*
video-conferencing.

versus

RAMA BEHAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yugant Kuhar and Mr. Saurabh
Dagar, Advocates for R-2 and 3 *via*
video-conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **09.07.2025**

At the outset, Mr. Yugant Kuhar, learned counsel who has joined *via* video-conferencing on behalf of some of the respondents, informs the court that respondent No.2 has passed-away.

In the circumstances, Mr. S. C. Singhal, learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to move an appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

Mr. Kuhar is directed to supply the details of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 to Mr. Singhal within 10 days.

For the above purpose, re-notify on 16th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 9, 2025

ds