



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 544/2025
RITU SHARMA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Parth Mahajan, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

RAMA BEHAL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Adv. for
R-2 & R-3 (through vc)
adv_skaharma@yahoo.co.in.
M: 9654337437

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.07.2025

%

CM APPL.45216/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.2)

1. This is an application filed by the appellant for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.2-Mr. Sunil Baruta, who is stated to have expired on 05.07.2025. The details of proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.2 are mentioned in para 3 of the application comprising his wife, one son and one daughter.
2. Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3 and proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.2. He submits that he has no objection to



the present application being allowed.

3. On appellant filing PF within two weeks, issue notice to respondent No.1, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on **09.10.2025**.

REGISTRAR

JULY 28, 2025

vk