



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 544/2025**
RITU SHARMA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

RAMA BEHAL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Dalal & Ms. Rachna
Dalal, Advocates for R-1
(7082348017)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

**CM APPL.45216/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing on
record the LRs of deceased respondent No.2)**

1. This is an application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.2, who expired on 05.07.2025. The details of LRs of deceased respondent No.2 are mentioned in para 3 of the application.
2. Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No.1 submits that they have no objection to the present application being allowed.
3. Order dated 28.07.2025 records the no objection of learned counsel for respondent No.3 and proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2.



4. In view of above, the present application is allowed and the LRs of deceased respondent No.2, as mentioned in para 3 of the application, are brought on record. The details of LRs of deceased respondent No.2, are as under:-

1. Mrs. Renu Baruta (wife)
2. Mr. Gaurav Baruta (son)
3. Mrs. Bhawna Mehendirata (daughter)

5. Amended memo of parties filed along with the application is taken on record.

6. Application stands disposed of.

RFA 544/2025

7. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 12.11.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 9, 2025

vk