



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 544/2025

RITU SHARMA & ANR.Appellant

Through: Mr. Parth Mahajan and Mr. S.C.
Singhal, Advocates (thr. vc)

versus

RAMA BEHAL & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogender Kumar,
Mr. Tejas Singh and Mr. Suryaansh
Kishan Razdan, Advocates for
R-2 and R-3 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL.36214/2025 (stay)

1. Reply filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel to remove objection and re-file reply within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder to reply of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is on record.
3. One last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 to file reply within five weeks failing which the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the next date.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 31.08.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk